OP \$265.00 4139571

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM430349

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
BMO HARRIS BANK N.A., as Administrative Agent		06/07/2017	National Banking Association: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ASSOCIATED MILK PRODUCERS, INC.
Street Address:	315 N. Broadway
City:	New Ulm
State/Country:	MINNESOTA
Postal Code:	56073
Entity Type:	Cooperative Marketing Association: KANSAS

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 10

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4139571	GENUINE BY NATURE
Registration Number:	4139570	GENUINE BY NATURE
Registration Number:	3594273	STATE BRAND
Registration Number:	3355857	CHEF'S HELPER
Registration Number:	2512252	AMPI
Registration Number:	2665776	STATE BRAND
Registration Number:	1890224	D-A-I-R-Y MAX
Registration Number:	0970905	
Registration Number:	0976048	STATE BRAND
Registration Number:	0970310	AMPI

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3128637806

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

using a lax number, if provided, if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via 05 mail.

Phone: 312-863-7198

Email: nancy.brougher@goldbergkohn.com

Correspondent Name: Nancy Brougher, Paralegal

Address Line 1: Goldberg Kohn Ltd.

Address Line 2: 55 East Monroe Street, Suite 3300

TRADEMARK REEL: 006078 FRAME: 0849

Address Line 4: Chic	ago, ILLINOIS 60603
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1075.277
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Nancy Brougher
SIGNATURE:	/njb/
DATE SIGNED:	06/07/2017
Total Attachments: 3	

source=AMPI Trademark Release#page1.tif source=AMPI Trademark Release#page2.tif source=AMPI Trademark Release#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006078 FRAME: 0850

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTERESTS IN TRADEMARKS

THIS RELEASE OF SECURITY INTERESTS IN TRADEMARKS ("Release") is made

as of this 7th day of June, 2017, by BMO HARRIS BANK N.A., a national banking association,

as administrative agent ("Administrative Agent"), in favor of ASSOCIATED MILK

PRODUCERS, INC., a Kansas cooperative marketing association ("Company").

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt and adequacy of which

are hereby acknowledged, Administrative Agent hereby releases all liens and security interests

granted by Company in favor of Administrative Agent in the trademarks listed on Schedule A

attached hereto pursuant to that certain Notice of Grant of Security Interest in Trademarks, dated

as of August 9, 2013 executed by Company in favor of Administrative Agent and recorded with

the United States Patent and Trademark Office on March 5, 2014 at Reel/Frame 5230/0576.

[Signature Page Follows]

8708635v1 5/4/2017 9:00 AM 1075.277

8324191v1

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006078 FRAME: 0851

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Administrative Agent has caused this Release to be executed by its authorized officer as of the date of this Release.

BMO	HARRIS	BANK	N.A., as a	Administrative	Agent
	Al	ď	111 0		. %
	11.11.	#11	II Lily	Administrative –	

By:
Name: | NUMBER PTHIS
Title: | AUTHORITED OFFICER

SCHEDULE A

<u>Trademarks</u>

MARK	SERIAL NUMBER	REGIS. NUMBER	REGIS. DATE
GENUINE BY NATURE	77964455	4139571	05/08/12
GENUINE BY NATURE	77964452	4139570	05/08/12
STATE BRAND	77510875	3594273	03/24/09
CHEF'S HELPER	77150399	3355857	12/18/07
AMPI	76116261	2512252	11/27/01
STATE BRAND	76291601	2665776	12/24/02
D-A-I-R-Y MAX	74382737	1890224	04/18/95
None (Design Only)	72447539	0970905	10/16/73
STATE BRAND	72447538	0976048	01/01/74
AMPI	72447537	0970310	10/09/73

Schedule A

RECORDED: 06/07/2017

8324191v1